



BOROUGH OF OAKLAND, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

SUMAN-MARCHESE TENNIS COURT IMPROVEMENTS

FRIDAY, JUNE 21, 2024 @ 11:00AM

NEGLIA PROJECT NO. - OAKLMUN24.010

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

NO.	CONTRACTOR	BASE BID 1
1	D & L Paving Contractors Inc. 681 Franklin Ave Nutley, NJ 07110	\$342,614.75 \$343,419.75

BID TALLY SHEET DATE: 6/21/2024 SUMAN-MARCHESE TENNIS COURT IMPROVEMENTS OAKLMUN24.010 BOROUGH OF OAKLAND BERGEN COUNTY				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1 D & L Paving Contractors Inc. 681 Franklin Ave Nutley, NJ 07110	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	FINAL CLEANUP / SITE RESTORATION	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	CLEARING SITE AND DEMOLITION	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL PARKING SIGNS, COMPLETE	2	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL PICKLEBALL COURT NETTING SYSTEM, COMPLETE	4	UNIT	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,325.00	\$25,300.00
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL TENNIS COURT NETTING SYSTEM, USE EXISTING FOOTINGS AND SLEEVES	3	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
7	FURNISH AND INSTALL TENNIS COURT NETTING SYSTEM, COMPLETE	2	UNIT	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,325.00	\$12,650.00
8	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
9	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	21	C.Y.	\$13.00	\$273.00	\$1.00	\$21.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE (4" THICK)	28	TONS	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$1.00	\$28.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE (2" THICK)	540	TONS	\$150.00	\$81,000.00	\$164.50	\$88,830.00
12	FURNISH AND INSTALL PAVEMENT STRIPING, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" THICK	2,155	L.F.	\$5.00	\$10,775.00	\$1.65	\$3,555.75
13	SAWCUT ASPHALT EXPANSION JOINTS	340	L.F.	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$7.00	\$2,380.00
14	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CRACK SEALANT	275	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$2.00	\$550.00
15	FURNISH AND INSTALL SPORTS COURT COATING	4,620	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$92,400.00	\$30.00	\$138,600.00
16	TENNIS COURT STRIPING	1	L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
17	PICKLEBALL COURT STRIPING	1	L.S.	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCE, 10' HIGH, 1 3/4" MESH	122	L.F.	\$100.00	\$12,200.00	\$97.00	\$11,834.00
19	FURNISH AND INSTALL BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE, 4' WIDE, SINGLE SWING	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	FURNISH AND INSTALL WIND SCREEN	244	L.F.	\$11.00	\$2,684.00	\$5.00	\$1,220.00
21	TOPSOIL, HYDROSEED, AND STREW MULCH	55	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$550.00
22	CONTRACT ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS	1	ALLOW	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$330,707.00		\$343,419.75	

☐ Denotes a mathematical error found in the bid documents